REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type) 096050 Docket No.: 1/27/2009 Date: Division Of Regulatory Compliance/Isler 1. Division Name/Staff Name: 2. OPR: 3. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 1585 by Ronald E. LaRusso d/b/a Connect 4. Suggested Docket Title: America, effective December 31, 2008. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 1. Parties and their representatives (if any): Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 6. Check one: Documentation is attached. Documentation will be provided with recommendation. DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00663 JAN 27 8

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2009

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

STATUS	z.	Florida Public Service Commission			F Check #	FOR BSC USE ONLY Check # NO Check		
Actual Return Estimated Return Amended Return PERIOD COVERED: 01/01/2008 TO 12/31/2008		TD460-08-0-R Connect Ameri 8104 Stony Bri			\$ \$ \$ Postmark Unitials of F	Date	06-03-001 003001 E P 06-03-001 004011	
		Please Complete E	selow If Official Mailing Ac	ldress Has Changed				
	(Name of Company)		(Address)		(City/State)	12/0°0°	(Zip)	
LINE NO.		ACCOUNT C	LASSIFICATION			AM	IOUNT	
1.	Gross Operating Revenue (Florida)					\$		
2.	Gross Intrastate Revenue							
3.	LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies (1) (see "2. Fees" on back)					(<u>-</u>	(a) (a) (b) (b) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b	
4.	TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 2 less Line 3)					\$ <u>\frac{1}{2}</u>	(日本) (1000年) (1000年)	
5.	Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0020)						<u> </u>	
6.	Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)							
7.	Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)							
8.	Extension Payment Fee (see "4. Extension" on back)							
9.	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (MINIMUM \$100.00)					\$	(2)	
10.	Number of pay to this Return	elephones in oper	ation at close of per	riod covered by				
		oss operating revenue of a	st be verifiable (see "2. Fees" company, a minimum annua		t fee of \$100 shall b	e imposed as	s provided in	
nformation	is a true and correct staten	ent. I am aware that purs	pany, have read the foregoi suant to Section 837.06, Floi ficial duty shall be guilty of a	ida Statutes, whoever	knowingly makes a	nowledge an false statem	d belief the above ent in writing with	
	(Signature of Compan	y Officiał)		(Title)		<u> </u>	(Date)	
(Pı	reparer of Form - Pleas	se Print Name)	Telephone Number	()	Fax Num	ber <u>(</u>)	<u> </u>	

January 22nd, 2009

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0876 Attn: Fiscal

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as notice that I will not be renewing my Payphone Providers License for the year 2009. Connect America has closed it's doors for business on the 30th of December, 2009. If there are any questions or anything in addition to this letter I must provide in keeping with the rules of the Commission please call.

Thanking you in advance.

Quald E. La Russo

Sincerely,

Ronald E. LaRusso

Owner

Ronald E. LaRusso D.B.A. Connect America 8104 Stony Bridge Drive New Port Richey, FL 34653 727 847-6874

MCD Company Information for TD460

Printed on 01/26/2009 at 16:33:53 by PJI

Company Code:

TD460

Complete Name:

Ronald E. LaRusso d/b/a Connect America

Mailing Name:

Connect America

Certificate No(s):

1585 Active

Status: Regulation Date:

05/28/1987

No

Bankruptcy: Company Liaison #1:

Ronald E. LaRusso

Title:

Owner

Mailing Address:

8104 Stony Bridge Drive

New Port Richey, FL 34653-2355

Physical Location:

8104 Stony Bridge Drive

New Port Richey, FL 34653-2355

Phone:

(727) 847-6874

Fax:

Related Dockets:

870345-TC

Application of RONALD E. LARUSSO, d/b/a THE IMRON NETWORK for

certificate to provide Pay Telephone Service.

940712-TC

Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 1585 issued to RONALD E. LARUSSO d/b/a THE IMRON NETWORK for violation of Rule 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Reporting Requirements.

950824-TC

Request for name change on Pay Telephone Certificate No. 1585 from Ronald E. Larusso d/b/a The Imron Network to Ronald E.

LaRusso.

970683-TC

Request for name change on Pay Telephone Certificate No. 1585 from Ronald E. LaRusso to Ronald E. LaRusso d/b/a Connect

America.